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ELSewedy University of Technology (SUT)
2023-2024 Significant Dates
	Fall 2023
	Dates

	Deadline for Deposit
 
	5 working days after receiving the acceptance letter

	Fall Timetable Published
	Sunday, September 10, 2023

	Deadline for Settlement  
Tuition & Fees (1st installment)
	Sunday, September 17, 2023

	New Student Registration 
(Completed by the Registrar's Office)
	Monday, September 25, 2023

	Prophet Muhammad's Birthday (Mawlid Al-Nabi) on Wednesday September 27
(University Closes on Thursday in lieu of Wednesday)
	Thursday, September 28, 2023

	New Student Orientation 
	Sunday, October 1, 2023 –
Tuesday October 3, 2023

	First Day of Classes
	Sunday, October 8, 2023

	Last Day to Add/Drop courses
(With no refund)
	Thursday, October 19, 2023

	Midterm Exams
	Sunday, November 26, 2023 – 
Thursday, November 30, 2023

	Last Day to withdraw courses 
(With no refund)
	Thursday, December 14, 2023

	Deadline for Semester Settlement  
Tuition & Fees (2nd installment)
	Sunday, December 17, 2023

	Coptic Christmas Day
	Sunday, January 7, 2024

	Last Day of Classes
	Thursday, January 4, 2024

	Practical Final Exams
	Monday, January 8, 2024 – 
Wednesday, January 10, 2024

	Academic English Final Exam
	Thursday, January, 11, 2024

	Final Exams
	Sunday, January 14, 2024 –  
Wednesday, January 24, 2024

	January 25th Revolution Day & National Police Day
	Thursday, January 25, 2024

	Final Grades Posting Deadline &
Grades Published official
	Wednesday, January 31, 2024

	Grade Appeal Deadline
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Wednesday, February 7, 2024




Important notes:
· Deadlines are effective by end of business day 4:00 pm unless otherwise noted.
· The Egyptian government has decided to give off-days for most mid-week holidays on the Thursdays of that week. Accordingly, it is subject to official announcement by the government to confirm the exact date and notification will be send out by email


ElSewedy University of Technology (SUT)
2023-2024 Significant Dates
	Spring 2024
	Dates

	Deadline for Settlement  
Tuition & Fees (1st installment)
	Wednesday, January 24, 2024

	Registration Opens (Academic advising and registration assistance)
	Sunday, February 4, 2024

	First Day of Classes

	Sunday, February 11, 2024

	Last Day to Add/Drop courses
(With no refund)
	Thursday, February 29, 2024

	Midterm Exams
	Sunday, March 24, 2024 –
Thursday, March 28, 2024

	Eid El Fitr
(University closed)
	Wednesday, April 10, 2024 
Friday April 12, 2024

	Last Day to withdraw courses 
(With no refund)
	Thursday, April 18, 2024

	Deadline for Semester Settlement  
Tuition & Fees (2nd installment)
	Wednesday, April 24, 2024

	Sinai Liberation Day
	Thursday, April 25, 2024

	Labor Day
	Wednesday, May 1, 2024

	Sham El-Nessim
	Monday, May 6, 2024

	Last Day of Classes
	Thursday, May 16, 2024

	Practical Final Exams
	Sunday, May 19, 2024 –
Thursday, May 23, 2024

	Final Exams
	Sunday, May 26, 2024 –
 Thursday, June 6, 2024

	Final Grades Posting Deadline &
Grades Published official
	Thursday, June 13, 2024

	Grade Appeal Deadline
	Thursday, June 20, 2024




Important notes:
· Deadlines are effective by end of business day (4:00 pm) unless otherwise noted.
· The Egyptian government has decided to give off-days for most mid-week holidays on the Thursdays of that week. Accordingly, it is subject to official announcement by the government to confirm the exact date and notification will be send out by email


ElSewedy University of Technology (SUT)
2023-2024 Significant Dates
	Summer 2024
	Dates

	Deadline for Settlement  
Tuition & Fees 
	Sunday, June 16, 2024

	Registration Opens (Academic advising and registration assistance)
	Sunday, June 23, 2024

	First Day of Classes
	Sunday, June 30, 2024

	Last Day to Add/Drop courses
(With no refund)
	Thursday, July 4, 2023

	Revolution Day on Sunday June 30
(University Closes on Thursday in lieu of Sunday)
	Thursday, July 4, 2024

	Midterm Exams
	Wednesday, July 17, 2024 –
Thursday, July 18, 2024

	Revolution Day on Tuesday July 23
(University Closes on Thursday in lieu of Tuesday)
	Thursday, July 25, 2024

	Last Day to withdraw courses 
(With no refund)
	Thursday, August 1, 2024

	Last Day of Classes
	Thursday, August 15, 2024

	Practical Final Exams
	Tuesday, August 13, 2024 –
Thursday, August 15, 2024

	Final Exams
	Sunday, August 18, 2024 –
Tuesday, August 20, 2024

	Final Grades Posting Deadline &
Grades Published official
	Thursday, August 27, 2024

	Grade Appeal Deadline 
	Tuesday, September 3, 2024




Important notes:
· Deadlines are effective by end of business day (4:00 pm) unless otherwise noted.
· The Egyptian government has decided to give off-days for most mid-week holidays on the Thursdays of that week. Accordingly, it is subject to official announcement by the government to confirm the exact date and notification will be send out by email


Dates are subject to change.
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